

SC No. 410/2022
STATE Vs. AJEET & ORS.
FIR No. 666/2021
P.S Ashok Vihar

07.10.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All Accused produced from J.C.
Sh. Govind Shrivastava Ld. Counsel for accused Ajit.
Sh. Sunil Prakash Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge however FSL result is still pending. Hence issue CN to SHO PS concerned to issue a priority letter to Director FSL Concerned to forward the result as expeditiously as possible before NDOH.

List on 21.12.22

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.10.2022