

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Rahul, Dilip and Govinda produced from
JC.

Remaining accused are in person on bail.

Sh. SP Pandey, Id. Counsel for all accused except
accused Ajit.

Sh. Govind Srivastava, Id. Counsel for accused Ajit.

FSL result not received despite notice to SHO. SHO
has forwarded the report through SI Satender to give some more
time to file FSL result.

Therefore, issue notice to DCP concerned to write a
priority letter to Director FSL because in this case three accused
persons are running in JC since December 2021 and charges has
not settled till date for want of FSL. Therefore adjourned.

List on 07.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.12.2022