

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

07.02.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahul, Govinda and Dalip produced from
JC.
Remaining accused in person.
Sh. Govind Sarivastava, ld. Counsel for accused
Ajit.
Sh. SP Pandey, ld. Counsel for all remaining
accused persons.

FSL result still not received. DCP has sent a report
that priority letter has been sent. Fresh notice be issued to DCP to
pursue the same and ensure expeditious return of FSL result to
this Court.

List for arguments on the point of charge on
12.04.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.02.2023