

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

12.04.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajeet, Akash and Sandesh in person.
Sh. Govind Sarivastava, Id. Counsel for accused
Ajeet.
Counsel for other accused persons not available.
Accused Dilip, Rahul and Govinda who were
produced from JC on the last date of hearing, are not
produced today.
Accused Rajender and Suraj, who were on bail, not
present today.

Issue production warrants of accused Dilip, Rahul
and Govinda to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date
of hearing.

Issue non bailable warrants against accused
Rajender and Suraj alongwith notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to
his surety for the next date of hearing.

On notice to DCP, report has received that FSL
result still not prepared. Fresh notice be issued to DCP concerned
to ensure that FSL result be filed expeditiously.

List on 30.05.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/Special Judge NDPS/
North-West/Rohini Courts/
Delhi/12.04.2023