

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

07.07.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Govinda produced from JC,
Accused Rahul, Ajeet, Akash, Sandesh, Rajender
and Suraj in person on bail.
Accused Dalip is also on bail but not present today.

On the last date of hearing, as it was reported that accused Dalip is in JC in some other case, production warrants were issued. But he has not been produced despite production warrants. Therefore, issue fresh production warrants of accused Dalip to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date of hearing.

List on 02.08.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/07.07.2023**

At 11:30 am

At this stage, accused Dalip produced from JC. Be produced on 02.08.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/07.07.2023**