

02.08.2023

Pr: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Govinda produced from JC but on bail in the present case.
Accused Pradeep produced from JC but on bail in the present matter.
Accused persons namely, Sandesh, Rajender, Akash, Rahul and Suraj in person.
Accused Ajeet is absent.
Sh. S. P Pandey, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons except accused Ajeet.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. However, FSL result still not received. Therefore, **fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned to forward the FSL result expeditiously** as the matter is at the stage of arguments on charge and charges are not settled for want of FSL result.

Copy of this order along with notice be sent to DCP concerned for NDOH.

It is submitted that accused Ajeet is arrested in some other case in Sonipat, therefore, **production warrants of accused Ajeet to Sonipat Jail be issued through IO of this case** for NDOH.

List for appearance of accused/ further proceedings on **26.10.2023.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.08.2023