

4 SC 410/2022  
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.  
666 /2021 (Ashok Vihar)

26.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute.Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused persons namely, Govinda, Pradeep, Sandesh,  
Rajender, Akash, Rahul and Suraj are present.  
Accused Ajeet is absent.

Production warrants of accused Ajeet to Sonipat Jail received back with the report that 'warrants were unsigned', therefore, **issue fresh production warrants of accused Ajeet to Sonipat Jail Superintendent concerned** for NDOH.

Report has also received from DCP concerned that the FSL result has not yet been received and the priority letter has also been sent to FSL Rohini to expedite the FSL result, therefore, reminder be issued to follow up the result and to file the same on NDOH.

List on **10.01.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2023