

SC- 410/2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR no. 666 /2021
PS: AshokVihar

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip, Ajeet, Akash, Sandesh, and Suraj in person.
Accused Rahul, Govinda and Rajesh absent.
Sh. S P Pandey Ld. Counsel for all accused except Ajeet.
Sh. H L Gandhi Ld. Counsel for accused Ajeet.

Sh. SP Pandey Ld. Counsel has moved applications for exemption on behalf of accused Rahul and Govinda. Heard. Considering the submissions the application is allowed.

As against accused Rajender it is submitted that there are no instructions.

FSL report is still not received, as reported by DPC that it is not ready. Fresh notice be issued to SHO PS concerned and DCP Concerned in terms of previous order.

NBWS be issued against accused Rajender along with notice u/S 446 Cr.PC on his surety.

List on 04.032024

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.01.2024