

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

29.04.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahul, Akash, Sandesh, Rajender and Suraj
are present on bail.
Accused Dilip. Ajeet and Govinda are absent.
Sh. Govind Srivastava, ld. Counsel for accused Ajit.
Sh. S P Pandey, ld. Counsel for remaining accused
persons.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of
accused Ajit, Dilip and Govinda. Same are heard. Considering the
submissions made in the application, same are allowed for today
only with direction to accused persons to remain present on the next
date of hearing.

Applications have also been moved on behalf of
accused Akash and Rahul for cancellation of warrants, issued
against them on the last date of hearing for their absence.
Applications are heard. Considering the submissions made in the
applications, same are allowed. Warrants issued against accused
persons are cancelled. They are warned to remain careful in future.

FSL result still not received. Therefore, hearing on
charge is deferred.

List on 08.07.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.04.2024