

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

27.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person except accused Dilip and Govinda.
Sh. S.P. Pandey, Id. Counsel for all accused except accused Ajit.
Sh. Govind Srivastav Id. Counsel for accused Ajit.

Non bailable warrants issued against accused Dilip and Govinda received back unexecuted with the report that accused Dilip is in JC in case FIR No. 38/2024 PS Maidan Garhi and accused Govinda is in JC in case FIR No. 304/2024 PS Maidan Garhi. Therefore, issue production warrants of accused Dilip and Govinda to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.08.2024**