

8 SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No.666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

11.11.2024

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajit, Akash, Sandesh and Rajesh on bail.
Accused Govind and Dilip produced from JC through
VC (on bail in this case).
Accused Rahul and Suraj absent.
Sh. Govind Srivastva, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajit.

Issue NBWs against absentee accused Rahul and Suraj
to be executed through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Accused Govind and Dilip be produced physically in
the Court on NDOH.

List on 23.12.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.11.2024