

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666 /2021
(Ashok Vihar)

23.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajeet, Suraj, Akash and Sandesh in person.
Accused Govinda and Dilip produced from Jail No. 3
through VC but on bail in this case.
Remaining accused namely Rahul and Rajesh are
absent.

NBWs against Rahul received unexecuted with report that
accused is JC in case FIR No. 477/2024, PS Maidangarhi. Issue
production warrants for accused Rahul to Jail Superintendent for next
date of hearing.

Issue nonailable warrants against accused Rajesh
alongwith notice to their sureties for the next date of hearing.

List on 20.01.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.12.2024