

20.01.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajeet, Akash, Sandesh, Rajender and Suraj in person.
Accused Govinda not produced from JC.
Accused Rahul who is stated to be in JC in FIR No. 477/24 also not produced.
Sh. H. L Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajeet.
Accused Dilip produced from Jail no. 3 through VC.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge, however, for absence of accused persons, the matter is adjourned.

Issue production warrants of accused for accused Govinda, Dilip and Rahul to Jail Superintendent concerned, for NDOH. It be mentioned in the warrants that they are on bail in this case.

List on **24.02.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2025