

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajeet, Akash, Sandesh, Rajender and Suraj Rajpur in person on bail.
Accused Govinda, Rahul and Dilip produced from JC but on bail in the present matter.
Sh. Govind Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajit.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge, however, file shows that the sanction with respect to arms recovered in this case along with ballistic report not received. Therefore, *notice be issued to IO concerned to file supplementary chargesheet of sanction along with ballistic report*, for NDOH.

List on 17.04.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.02.2025