

SC 410-2022
STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.
FIR No. 666/2021
(Ashok Vihar)

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahul and Dalip produced from JC but on bail in this case.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Govind Sarivastav, Id. Counsel for accused Ajeet.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. However, supplementary charge sheet alongwith FSL result and sanction under Section 39 Arms Act is not received.

Report has been received that priority letter has been sent to Director FSL, however, report is still not ready.

Therefore, issue notice to SHO PS concerned to follow up on priority letter and file the supplementary charge sheet on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.06.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.04.2025