

9

SC 410/2022

STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS. 666/2021 (Ashok Vihar)

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. S P Pandey, Id. Counsel for all the accused except  
accused Ajit(through VC).  
Sh. H L Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajit (through VC)  
Accused Rajender, Ajit, Suraj, Sandesh & Govida in  
person.  
Accused Rahul & Dilip produced from JC  
Accused Akash is absent.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for accused Akash that accused  
Akash is in JC in case FIR No. 319/2025, PS Madan Garhi. Let  
production warrants be issued against accused Akash for NDOH.

Put up for arguments/framing of charge on 06.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/05.07.2025