

06.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ld. Counsel SP Pandey for all accused persons.

Govinda and Rahul produced from JC.

All remaining accused persons present except Dilip.

Let BW be issued against Dilip for the amount of  
Rs. 10,000/- through concerned IO.

Put up for further proceeding/arguments on charge  
on 16.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/06.01.2026