

7

SC 410/2022

STATE Vs. AJEET AND ORS.

FIR No. 666/2021

PS (Ashok Vihar)

30.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. H L Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Rahul & Govida produced from JC.

Accused Dilip absent.

Let NBWs be issued against accused Dilip alongwith notice to his surety for NDOH.

Last opportunity is given to the accused persons for arguments on charge.

List for arguments on charge on 12.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/30.04.2026